

Re-appointment of Carla Stanley to the Cook Inlet Regional Citizens Advisory Council

Item Type: Action Memorandum

Prepared For: Homer City Council

Date: January 17, 2024

From: Mayor Castner

Carla Stanley is re-appointed to the Cook Inlet Regional Citizens Advisory Council for a three year term to expire in April 2027.

Recommendation

Confirm the re-appointment of Carla Stanley to the Cook Inlet Regional Citizens Advisory Council.

Attachments:

Letter from CIRCAC Email from Carla Stanely